
Beach Tent
Model: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004



MODEL: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before
operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The
appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software
updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

INTRODUCTION
Thank you for purchasing our products. Committed to providing customers with the
best quality products and service has always been our lifelong goal. Before using
the product, please read this instruction manual carefully to ensure correct use.
Keep the instruction manual in a place where the user can find it at any time.
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ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
There are many components and accessories in the package. Please carefully
check the quantity and type before use. Keep them out of reach of children to
prevent accidents.

1. Before installation, carefully check whether the quantity of accessories in the
package is correct. At the same time, keep all parts out of the reach of children to
prevent accidents.
2. Assembly must be carried out strictly according to the steps in the instruction
manual. Incorrect assembly may cause the tent to be unstable or collapse in sea
breeze and other environments, posing safety hazards.
3. Wear sunscreen work gloves and goggles during assembly to avoid scratching
your hands on the brackets, getting sunburned, or preventing small parts from
bouncing up, and sand and sea breeze from getting into your eyes.
4. Select a flat and solid area on the beach that is far from the direct wash of
seawater for assembly. Ensure that there are no sharp objects like shells and
gravel on the ground to avoid wearing out the tent floor cloth.
5. Make sure there are no sharp objects such as shells and gravel on the ground
to avoid damaging the tent's bottom cloth.
6. Keep bystanders (especially children) away from the operation area during
assembly to prevent accidents such as tent brackets popping out and parts falling.
Do not assemble if you feel fatigued or are under the influence of alcohol or drugs
(including sedatives) to avoid operational mistakes.
7. The windproof, sunscreen, and splash - proof functions of the tent will only take
effect after correct and complete assembly.
8. Place the tent on a clean and soft cushion (such as a beach towel, picnic mat,
etc.) during assembly to prevent beach sand, gravel, and shells from damaging
the tent fabric.
9. If you need to simplify the assembly (such as fixing the tent pegs), you can use
suitable tools (such as a small rubber mallet, paying attention to the force to avoid
damaging the pegs).
10. The main tent brackets (such as metal poles, fiberglass poles) may be heavy
or hard. Avoid bumping or bending the poles during assembly to prevent affecting
stability.



11. During the assembly process, the tent has poor stability before it is fully fixed.
Do not move it casually (especially when there is a sea breeze, to prevent it from
being blown down and damaged or causing danger).
12. After assembly, check whether the tent pegs are firmly inserted into the beach,
and whether the guy ropes are tightened and fixed stably to ensure the tent
remains stable in the sea breeze.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model Type Capacity Unfolded size

ZP001 Top - cross three people 2300×1530×1200mm

ZP002 Top - cross four people 2700×1690×1500mm

ZP003 Top - cross six people 2780×2760×1600mm

ZP004 Top - cross eight people 2900×2900×1840mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004



Item model Name Reference Image specification

1 all
Fiberglass
tubes

2

2 all Storage bags 3

3

ZP001/ZP002
Plastic tent

pegs
6

ZP003/ZP004
Plastic tent

pegs
10

4

ZP001/ZP002 Metal tent pegs 6

ZP003/ZP004 Metal tent pegs 10

5 all Drawstrings 4

6 all
Instruction
manual

1

INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Select a flat area on the
beach that is far from the high -
tide line. Completely spread the
tent fabric flat on the sand and
smooth it out to ensure there are
no wrinkles.



2. Connect the sections of the tent
poles in sequence, making sure the
joints are tight and firm to form a
complete support pole.

3. Thread the assembled tent poles
into the corresponding pole sleeves of
the tent fabric to build the support
framework of the tent.

4. Connect the ends of the tent poles
to the fixing buckles at the bottom of
the tent to initially shape the bottom of
the tent.

5. Use the straps or fasteners provided
with the tent to fix the intersecting
nodes of the tent poles and enhance
the stability of the framework.



6. Tie one end of the wind - resistant
rope to the windproof buckle of the
tent.

7. Drive the other end into the sand
with a tent peg and pull it tight.

8. Fill the sandbags (if equipped) at
the four corners of the tent with sand,
or fix them with tent pegs to further
stabilize the tent.

9. Conduct a comprehensive
inspection of the connection points,
wind - resistant ropes, and fixing
components of the tent, and adjust until
the tent is fully expanded, stable, and
free from shaking.



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Tente de plage
Modèle : ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004



MODÈLE : ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

Voici le mode d'emploi original. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter ce manuel à
sa guise. L'apparence du produit que vous recevrez peut différer. Nous vous
prions de nous excuser si nous ne vous informons pas des mises à jour
techniques ou logicielles concernant notre produit.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

INTRODUCTION
Merci d'avoir acheté nos produits. Notre objectif premier a toujours été de fournir à
nos clients des produits et un service de la plus haute qualité. Avant d'utiliser le
produit, veuillez lire ce qui suit. manuel d'instructions Lisez attentivement le
manuel d'instructions pour garantir une utilisation correcte. Conservez-le dans un
endroit sûr. où l'utilisateur peut le trouver à tout moment.
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ASSEMBLÉE PRÉCAUTIONS
L'emballage contient de nombreux composants et accessoires. Veuillez vérifier
attentivement la quantité et le type avant utilisation. Conservez-les hors de portée
des enfants afin d'éviter tout accident.

13. Avant l'installation, vérifiez attentivement que la quantité d'accessoires dans
l'emballage est correcte. Par ailleurs, conservez toutes les pièces hors de portée
des enfants afin d'éviter tout accident.
14. Le montage doit être effectué en suivant scrupuleusement les instructions du
manuel. Un montage incorrect peut rendre la tente instable ou provoquer son
effondrement sous l'effet du vent marin ou d'autres conditions climatiques, ce qui
représente un danger.
15. Portez des gants de travail avec protection solaire et des lunettes de
protection pendant le montage pour éviter de vous égratigner les mains sur les
supports, d'attraper des coups de soleil, ou pour empêcher les petites pièces de
rebondir et le sable et la brise marine de pénétrer dans vos yeux.
16. Choisissez un emplacement plat et stable sur la plage, à l'abri des embruns,
pour l'installation. Assurez-vous qu'aucun objet pointu, comme des coquillages ou
du gravier, ne jonche le sol afin de ne pas abîmer la toile de sol de la tente.
17. Veillez à ce qu'aucun objet pointu, comme des coquillages ou du gravier, ne
se trouve au sol afin d'éviter d'endommager la toile de fond de la tente .
18. Pendant le montage, tenez les personnes présentes (en particulier les enfants)
à l'écart de la zone d'opération afin d'éviter les accidents tels que le détachement
des supports de tente et la chute de pièces.
Ne procédez pas à l'assemblage si vous vous sentez fatigué ou sous l'influence de
l'alcool ou de drogues (y compris des sédatifs) afin d'éviter les erreurs de
manipulation.
19. Les fonctions coupe-vent, protection solaire et protection contre les
éclaboussures de la tente ne seront effectives qu'après un montage correct et
complet.
20. Lors du montage, placez la tente sur un coussin propre et moelleux (comme
une serviette de plage, un tapis de pique-nique, etc.) afin d'éviter que le sable, les
graviers et les coquillages n'endommagent la toile.



21. Si vous avez besoin de simplifier le montage (par exemple pour fixer les
piquets de la tente), vous pouvez utiliser des outils appropriés (comme un petit
maillet en caoutchouc, en faisant attention à la force exercée pour éviter
d'endommager les piquets).
22. Les supports principaux de la tente (comme les arceaux métalliques ou en
fibre de verre) peuvent être lourds ou rigides. Évitez de les heurter ou de les plier
lors du montage afin de ne pas compromettre la stabilité de la tente.
23. Lors du montage, la tente est instable avant d'être complètement fixée. Évitez
de la déplacer sans précaution (surtout par temps venteux, afin d'éviter qu'elle ne
s'envole et ne s'abîme, voire ne devienne dangereuse).
24. Après le montage, vérifiez que les piquets de la tente sont bien enfoncés dans
le sable et que les haubans sont tendus et fixés solidement afin de garantir la
stabilité de la tente face à la brise marine.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modèle Taper Capacité Dimensions dépliées

ZP001 Haut - croix trois personnes 2300×1530×1200mm

ZP002 Haut - croix
quatre

personnes
2700×1690×1500mm

ZP003 Haut - croix six personnes 2780×2760×1600 mm

ZP004 Haut - croix huit personnes 2900×2900×1840mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004



Article modèle Nom Image de référence spécification

1 tous
tubes en fibre

de verre
2

2 tous
Sacs de

rangement
3

3

ZP001/ZP002
Piquets de
tente en
plastique

6

ZP003/ZP004
Piquets de
tente en
plastique

10

4

ZP001/ZP002
piquets de

tente en métal
6

ZP003/ZP004
piquets de

tente en métal
10

5 tous
cordons de
serrage

4

6 tous
Manuel

d'instructions
1



INSTALLATION STEPS

10. Choisissez un emplacement
plat sur la plage, loin de la laisse
de haute mer. Étalez
complètement la toile de la tente
à plat sur le sable et lissez-la
pour éviter les plis.

11. Assemblez les sections des
arceaux de la tente l'une après l'autre,
en veillant à ce que les joints soient
bien serrés et fermes afin de former
un arceau de support complet.

12. Enfilez les arceaux de tente
assemblés dans les fourreaux
correspondants de la toile de la tente
pour constituer la structure de soutien
de celle-ci.



13. Reliez les extrémités des arceaux
de la tente aux boucles de fixation
situées au bas de la tente afin de
donner une forme initiale au fond de
celle-ci.

14. Utilisez les sangles ou les attaches
fournies avec la tente pour fixer les
points d'intersection des arceaux et
renforcer la stabilité de la structure.

15. Attachez une extrémité de la
corde résistante au vent à la boucle
coupe-vent de la tente.

16. Enfoncez l'autre extrémité dans le
sable avec un piquet de tente et
tendez-la bien.

17. Remplissez les sacs de sable (si
fournis) aux quatre coins de la tente

18. Procédez à une inspection
complète des points de connexion, des



avec du sable, ou fixez-les avec des
piquets de tente pour stabiliser
davantage la tente.

cordes résistantes au vent et des
éléments de fixation de la tente, et
ajustez-les jusqu'à ce que la tente soit
entièrement déployée, stable et ne
tremble plus.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX





Strandzelt
Modell: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004



MODELL: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung
vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. VEVOR behält sich die Auslegung der
Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des Produkts kann von dem gelieferten
Produkt abweichen. Wir bitten um Verständnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über
etwaige Technologie- oder Software-Updates informieren werden .

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

EINFÜHRUNG
Vielen Dank für Ihren Einkauf. Unser oberstes Ziel war und ist es, unseren Kunden
stets Produkte und Service von höchster Qualität zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie dies
vor der Verwendung des Produkts. Bedienungsanleitung Bitte sorgfältig
aufbewahren, um eine korrekte Verwendung zu gewährleisten. Die
Bedienungsanleitung sollte an einem geeigneten Ort aufbewahrt werden. wo der
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Benutzer es jederzeit finden kann.

MONTAGE VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN
Die Verpackung enthält zahlreiche Komponenten und Zubehörteile. Bitte
überprüfen Sie vor Gebrauch sorgfältig die Anzahl und Art der Teile. Bewahren Sie
diese außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.

25. Prüfen Sie vor der Installation sorgfältig, ob die Anzahl der Zubehörteile in der
Verpackung korrekt ist. Bewahren Sie gleichzeitig alle Teile außerhalb der
Reichweite von Kindern auf, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
26. Der Aufbau muss unbedingt gemäß der Anleitung erfolgen. Ein
unsachgemäßer Aufbau kann dazu führen, dass das Zelt instabil wird oder bei
Seewind und anderen Witterungseinflüssen zusammenbricht und somit
Sicherheitsrisiken birgt.
27. Tragen Sie während der Montage Sonnenschutz-Arbeitshandschuhe und eine
Schutzbrille, um Kratzer an den Händen an den Halterungen, Sonnenbrand und
das Hochspringen von Kleinteilen sowie das Eindringen von Sand und
Meeresbrise in Ihre Augen zu vermeiden.
28. Wählen Sie für den Aufbau eine ebene und feste Fläche am Strand, die nicht
direkt von der Brandung betroffen ist. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine scharfen
Gegenstände wie Muscheln oder Kies auf dem Boden befinden, um die
Zeltbodenplane nicht zu beschädigen.
29. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine scharfen Gegenstände wie Muscheln oder
Kies auf dem Boden befinden, um Beschädigungen am Zeltboden zu vermeiden .
30. Halten Sie Umstehende (insbesondere Kinder) während der Montage vom
Arbeitsbereich fern, um Unfälle wie das Herausspringen von Zelthalterungen und
das Herabfallen von Teilen zu verhindern.
Nehmen Sie die Montage nicht vor, wenn Sie sich müde fühlen oder unter dem
Einfluss von Alkohol oder Drogen (einschließlich Beruhigungsmitteln) stehen, um
Bedienungsfehler zu vermeiden.
31. Die Wind-, Sonnenschutz- und Spritzwasserschutzfunktionen des Zeltes
treten erst nach korrektem und vollständigem Aufbau in Kraft.
32. Legen Sie das Zelt während des Aufbaus auf ein sauberes und weiches
Kissen (z. B. ein Strandtuch, eine Picknickdecke usw.), um zu verhindern, dass



Strandsand, Kies und Muscheln den Zeltstoff beschädigen.
33. Wenn Sie den Aufbau vereinfachen möchten (z. B. das Befestigen der
Zeltnägel), können Sie geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden (z. B. einen kleinen
Gummihammer; achten Sie dabei auf die Krafteinwirkung, um die Heringe nicht zu
beschädigen).
34. Die Hauptzelthalterungen (z. B. Metall- oder Fiberglasstangen) können
schwer oder hart sein. Vermeiden Sie Stöße oder Verbiegungen der Stangen
während des Aufbaus, um die Stabilität nicht zu beeinträchtigen.
35. Während des Aufbaus ist das Zelt noch nicht vollständig fixiert und daher
instabil. Vermeiden Sie daher unsachgemäße Bewegungen (insbesondere bei
Seewind, um ein Umkippen, Beschädigungen oder Gefahren zu verhindern).
36. Nach dem Aufbau sollte überprüft werden, ob die Heringe fest im Strand
verankert sind und ob die Abspannleinen festgezogen und stabil befestigt sind, um
sicherzustellen, dass das Zelt auch bei Seewind stabil steht.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modell Typ Kapazität Ausgeklappte Größe

ZP001 Oben - Kreuz drei Personen 2300 × 1530 × 1200 mm

ZP002 Oben - Kreuz vier Personen 2700×1690×1500 mm

ZP003 Oben - Kreuz
sechs

Personen
2780 × 2760 × 1600 mm

ZP004 Oben - Kreuz acht Personen 2900 × 2900 × 1840 mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004



Artike
l

Modell Name Referenzbild
Spezifikatio

n

1 alle Fiberglasrohre 2

2 alle
Aufbewahrungsbeut

el
3

3

ZP001/ZP00
2

Kunststoff-Zeltnägel 6

ZP003/ZP00
4

Kunststoff-Zeltnägel 10

4

ZP001/ZP00
2

Metall-Zeltnägel 6

ZP003/ZP00
4

Metall-Zeltnägel 10

5 alle Kordelzüge 4

6 alle Bedienungsanleitung 1



INSTALLATION STEPS

19. Suchen Sie sich am Strand
eine ebene Fläche, die weit von
der Hochwasserlinie entfernt ist.
Breiten Sie den Zeltstoff
vollständig glatt auf dem Sand
aus und streichen Sie ihn glatt,
um Falten zu vermeiden.

20. Verbinden Sie die einzelnen
Segmente der Zeltstangen
nacheinander und achten Sie darauf,
dass die Verbindungen fest und sicher
sind, um eine vollständige
Stützstange zu bilden.

21. Fädeln Sie die
zusammengebauten Zeltstangen in die
entsprechenden Stangentaschen des
Zeltstoffs ein, um das Stützgerüst des
Zeltes aufzubauen.



22. Verbinden Sie die Enden der
Zeltstangen mit den
Befestigungsschnallen am Zeltboden,
um dem Zeltboden zunächst die
gewünschte Form zu geben.

23. Verwenden Sie die mit dem Zelt
mitgelieferten Gurte oder
Befestigungselemente, um die sich
kreuzenden Knotenpunkte der
Zeltstangen zu fixieren und die
Stabilität des Gestells zu erhöhen.

24. Binden Sie ein Ende des
windfesten Seils an die winddichte
Schnalle des Zeltes.

25. Das andere Ende mit einem
Zeltpflock in den Sand rammen und
festziehen.

26. Füllen Sie die Sandsäcke (falls
vorhanden) an den vier Ecken des

27. Führen Sie eine gründliche
Überprüfung der Verbindungspunkte,



Zeltes mit Sand oder befestigen Sie
sie mit Zeltheringen, um das Zelt
zusätzlich zu stabilisieren.

der windfesten Seile und der
Befestigungselemente des Zeltes
durch und justieren Sie diese, bis das
Zelt vollständig aufgebaut, stabil und
wackelfrei ist.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET,
EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX





Tenda da spiaggia
Modello: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004



MODELLO: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena interpretazione
del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto.
Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti
tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

INTRODUZIONE
Grazie per aver acquistato i nostri prodotti. Il nostro obiettivo principale è sempre
stato quello di fornire ai clienti prodotti e servizi della migliore qualità. Prima di
utilizzare il prodotto, leggere attentamente questo documento. manuale di
istruzioni attentamente per garantirne il corretto utilizzo. Conservare il manuale di
istruzioni in un luogo dove l'utente può trovarlo in qualsiasi momento.

Beach Tent



ASSEMBLEA PRECAUZIONI
La confezione contiene numerosi componenti e accessori. Si prega di controllare
attentamente la quantità e il tipo prima dell'uso. Tenerli fuori dalla portata dei
bambini per evitare incidenti.

37. Prima dell'installazione, verificare attentamente che la quantità di accessori
nella confezione sia corretta. Allo stesso tempo, tenere tutti i componenti fuori
dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
38. Il montaggio deve essere eseguito seguendo scrupolosamente le istruzioni
riportate nel manuale. Un montaggio non corretto può rendere la tenda instabile o
farla crollare in caso di brezza marina o in altri ambienti, con conseguenti rischi per
la sicurezza.
39. Durante il montaggio, indossare guanti da lavoro e occhiali protettivi con
protezione solare per evitare di graffiarsi le mani con le staffe, scottarsi o impedire
che piccole parti rimbalzino e che sabbia e brezza marina entrino negli occhi.
40. Per il montaggio, scegliete un'area piana e solida sulla spiaggia, lontana dal
contatto diretto con l'acqua di mare. Assicuratevi che non ci siano oggetti appuntiti
come conchiglie e ghiaia sul terreno, per evitare di usurare il telo del pavimento
della tenda.
41. Assicurarsi che sul terreno non vi siano oggetti appuntiti, come conchiglie e
ghiaia, per evitare di danneggiare il telo inferiore della tenda.
42. Durante il montaggio, tenere gli astanti (in particolare i bambini) lontani
dall'area operativa per evitare incidenti, come la fuoriuscita delle staffe della tenda
e la caduta di parti.
Per evitare errori operativi, non partecipare se ti senti stanco o sei sotto l'effetto di
alcol o droghe (inclusi sedativi).
43. Le funzioni antivento, antisole e antispruzzo della tenda saranno effettive solo
dopo un montaggio corretto e completo.
44. Durante il montaggio, posizionare la tenda su un cuscino pulito e morbido (ad
esempio un telo da spiaggia, un tappetino da picnic, ecc.) per evitare che sabbia,
ghiaia e conchiglie possano danneggiare il tessuto della tenda.
45. Se è necessario semplificare il montaggio (ad esempio fissando i picchetti
della tenda), è possibile utilizzare degli strumenti adatti (ad esempio un piccolo



martello di gomma, prestando attenzione alla forza per evitare di danneggiare i
picchetti).
46. Le staffe principali della tenda (come pali in metallo o in fibra di vetro)
potrebbero essere pesanti o rigide. Evitare di urtare o piegare i pali durante il
montaggio per non comprometterne la stabilità.
47. Durante il montaggio, la tenda presenta scarsa stabilità prima di essere
completamente fissata. Non spostarla con noncuranza (soprattutto in caso di
brezza marina, per evitare che venga abbattuta e danneggiata, o che possa
causare situazioni di pericolo).
48. Dopo il montaggio, verificare che i picchetti della tenda siano ben inseriti nella
spiaggia e che le corde di ancoraggio siano ben strette e fissate in modo stabile,
per garantire che la tenda rimanga stabile anche con la brezza marina.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modello Tipo Capacità Dimensioni non piegate

ZP001 In alto - croce tre persone 2300×1530×1200mm

ZP002 In alto - croce quattro persone 2700×1690×1500mm

ZP003 In alto - croce sei persone 2780×2760×1600mm

ZP004 In alto - croce otto persone 2900×2900×1840mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004



Articolo modello Nome
Immagine di
riferimento

specificazione

1 Tutto
Tubi in fibra
di vetro

2

2 Tutto
Sacchetti
portaoggetti

3

3

ZP001/ZP002
Picchetti di
plastica per

tende
6

ZP003/ZP004
Picchetti di
plastica per

tende
10

4

ZP001/ZP002
Picchetti per
tende in
metallo

6

ZP003/ZP004
Picchetti per
tende in
metallo

10

5 Tutto Coulisse 4



6 Tutto
Manuale di
istruzioni

1

INSTALLATION STEPS

28. Scegliete un'area
pianeggiante sulla spiaggia,
lontana dalla linea di alta marea.
Stendete completamente il telo
della tenda sulla sabbia e
lisciatelo per evitare pieghe.

29. Collegare le sezioni dei pali della
tenda in sequenza, assicurandosi che
i giunti siano ben stretti e saldi per
formare un palo di supporto completo.

30. Infilare i pali della tenda assemblati
nelle corrispondenti guaine del tessuto
della tenda per creare la struttura di
supporto della tenda.



31. Collegare le estremità dei pali
della tenda alle fibbie di fissaggio
nella parte inferiore della tenda per
dare inizialmente la forma al fondo
della tenda.

32. Utilizzare le cinghie o gli elementi
di fissaggio forniti con la tenda per
fissare i nodi di intersezione dei pali
della tenda e migliorare la stabilità della
struttura.

33. Legare un'estremità della corda
antivento alla fibbia antivento della
tenda.

34. Conficca l'altra estremità nella
sabbia con un picchetto da tenda e
tirala forte.

35. Riempire di sabbia i sacchi di
sabbia (se presenti) ai quattro angoli

36. Eseguire un'ispezione completa
dei punti di collegamento, delle corde



della tenda oppure fissarli con
picchetti per stabilizzare ulteriormente
la tenda.

resistenti al vento e dei componenti di
fissaggio della tenda, quindi regolare
finché la tenda non è completamente
espansa, stabile e priva di vibrazioni.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX





Tienda de playa
Modelo: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004



MODELO: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del
manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho de interpretar este
manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá del producto que haya
recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay
actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

INTRODUCCIÓN
Gracias por adquirir nuestros productos. Nuestro compromiso con la mejor calidad
y el mejor servicio siempre ha sido nuestro objetivo. Antes de usar el producto, lea
esto. manual de instrucciones con cuidado para garantizar un uso correcto.
Conserve el manual de instrucciones en un lugar donde el usuario puede
encontrarlo en cualquier momento.

Beach Tent



ASAMBLEA PRECAUCIONES
El paquete incluye muchos componentes y accesorios. Por favor, revise
cuidadosamente la cantidad y el tipo antes de usarlos. Manténgalos fuera del
alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.

49. Antes de la instalación, compruebe cuidadosamente que la cantidad de
accesorios en el paquete sea la correcta. Mantenga todas las piezas fuera del
alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
50. El montaje debe realizarse siguiendo estrictamente los pasos del manual de
instrucciones. Un montaje incorrecto puede provocar que la tienda se vuelva
inestable o se derrumbe con la brisa marina y otros entornos, lo que supone un
riesgo para la seguridad.
51. Utilice guantes de trabajo y gafas protectoras contra el sol durante el montaje
para evitar rayarse las manos con los soportes, quemarse con el sol o evitar que
las piezas pequeñas reboten y que la arena y la brisa marina entren en sus ojos.
52. Seleccione una zona plana y sólida en la playa, alejada del agua de mar, para
el montaje. Asegúrese de que no haya objetos afilados, como conchas o grava, en
el suelo para evitar el desgaste de la lona del suelo.
53. Asegúrese de que no haya objetos afilados como conchas y grava en el suelo
para evitar dañar la tela inferior de la tienda.
54. Mantenga a los transeúntes (especialmente a los niños) alejados del área de
operación durante el montaje para evitar accidentes como que los soportes de la
carpa se salgan o que se caigan piezas.
No realice el montaje si se siente fatigado o está bajo la influencia de alcohol o
drogas (incluidos sedantes) para evitar errores operativos.
55. Las funciones a prueba de viento, protección solar y salpicaduras de la tienda
solo tendrán efecto después de un montaje correcto y completo.
56. Coloque la carpa sobre un cojín limpio y suave (como una toalla de playa, una
colchoneta de picnic, etc.) durante el montaje para evitar que la arena de la playa,
la grava y las conchas dañen la tela de la carpa.
57. Si necesitas simplificar el montaje (como por ejemplo fijar las estacas de la
tienda), puedes utilizar herramientas adecuadas (como un pequeño mazo de
goma, prestando atención a la fuerza para no dañar las estacas).



58. Los soportes principales de la carpa (como postes metálicos o de fibra de
vidrio) pueden ser pesados o duros. Evite golpearlos o doblarlos durante el
montaje para evitar afectar la estabilidad.
59. Durante el montaje, la carpa presenta poca estabilidad antes de estar
completamente fijada. No la mueva de forma descuidada (sobre todo con brisa
marina, para evitar que se caiga y se dañe o cause peligro).
60. Después del montaje, verifique que las estacas de la tienda estén firmemente
insertadas en la playa y que las cuerdas tensoras estén tensadas y fijadas de
manera estable para garantizar que la tienda permanezca estable con la brisa del
mar.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modelo Tipo Capacidad Tamaño desplegado

ZP001
Parte superior -

cruz
tres personas 2300×1530×1200 mm

ZP002
Parte superior -

cruz
cuatro

personas
2700×1690×1500 mm

ZP003
Parte superior -

cruz
seis personas 2780×2760×1600 mm

ZP004
Parte superior -

cruz
ocho personas 2900×2900×1840 mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004



Artículo modelo Nombre
Imagen de
referencia

especificación

1 todo
Tubos de fibra

de vidrio
2

2 todo
Bolsas de

almacenamiento
3

3

ZP001/ZP002

Estacas de
plástico para
tiendas de
campaña

6

ZP003/ZP004

Estacas de
plástico para
tiendas de
campaña

10

4

ZP001/ZP002

Estacas
metálicas para
tiendas de
campaña

6

ZP003/ZP004
Estacas

metálicas para
10



tiendas de
campaña

5 todo Cordones 4

6 todo
Manual de
instrucciones

1

INSTALLATION STEPS

37. Seleccione una zona plana
en la playa, lejos de la línea de
pleamar. Extienda
completamente la tela de la
tienda sobre la arena y alísela
para que no queden arrugas.



38. Conecte las secciones de los
postes de la tienda en secuencia,
asegurándose de que las uniones
estén apretadas y firmes para formar
un poste de soporte completo.

39. Enhebre los postes de la tienda
ensamblados en las mangas
correspondientes de la tela de la tienda
para construir la estructura de soporte
de la tienda.

40. Conecte los extremos de los
postes de la tienda a las hebillas de
fijación en la parte inferior de la tienda
para darle forma inicial a la parte
inferior de la tienda.

41. Utilice las correas o sujetadores
provistos con la carpa para fijar los
nodos que se cruzan de los postes de
la carpa y mejorar la estabilidad de la
estructura.



42. Ate un extremo de la cuerda
resistente al viento a la hebilla a
prueba de viento de la tienda.

43. Clava el otro extremo en la arena
con una estaca de tienda de campaña
y tira fuerte.

44. Llene las bolsas de arena (si
están equipadas) en las cuatro
esquinas de la tienda con arena o
fíjelas con estacas para estabilizar
aún más la tienda.

45. Realice una inspección exhaustiva
de los puntos de conexión, las cuerdas
resistentes al viento y los componentes
de fijación de la carpa, y ajústelos
hasta que la carpa esté completamente
expandida, estable y libre de
vibraciones.



Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Namiot plażowy
Modele: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004



MODELE: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do
jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu zależy od
stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy
Państwa ponownie informować o aktualizacjach technologicznych lub
oprogramowania naszego produktu.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WSTĘP
Dziękujemy za zakup naszych produktów. Naszym życiowym celem zawsze było
zapewnienie klientom produktów i usług najwyższej jakości. Przed użyciem
produktu prosimy o zapoznanie się z treścią. instrukcja obsługi ostrożnie, aby
zapewnić prawidłowe użytkowanie. Przechowuj instrukcję obsługi w miejscu gdzie

Beach Tent



użytkownik może je znaleźć w dowolnym momencie.

MONTAŻ ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
W opakowaniu znajduje się wiele elementów i akcesoriów. Przed użyciem należy
dokładnie sprawdzić ich ilość i rodzaj. Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci, aby
zapobiec wypadkom.

61. Przed montażem należy dokładnie sprawdzić, czy ilość akcesoriów w
opakowaniu jest prawidłowa. Jednocześnie należy przechowywać wszystkie
części poza zasięgiem dzieci, aby zapobiec wypadkom.
62. Montaż należy wykonać ściśle według instrukcji obsługi. Nieprawidłowy
montaż może spowodować niestabilność namiotu lub jego zawalenie się w wietrze
morskim i innych warunkach, co stanowi zagrożenie dla bezpieczeństwa.
63. Podczas montażu należy nosić rękawice i okulary ochronne z filtrem
przeciwsłonecznym, aby uniknąć zadrapania rąk o uchwyty, poparzenia
słonecznego, odbijania się małych części oraz dostania się piasku i morskiej bryzy
do oczu.
64. Wybierz płaskie i stabilne miejsce na plaży, z dala od bezpośredniego
strumienia wody morskiej, aby rozłożyć namiot. Upewnij się, że na ziemi nie ma
ostrych przedmiotów, takich jak muszle i żwir, aby uniknąć zużycia podłogi
namiotu.
65. Upewnij się, że na ziemi nie ma żadnych ostrych przedmiotów, takich jak
muszle lub żwir, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia spodniej części namiotu.
66. Podczas montażu należy trzymać osoby postronne (zwłaszcza dzieci) z dala
od miejsca montażu, aby zapobiec wypadkom, takim jak wypadnięcie wsporników
namiotu lub upadek części.
Nie przystępuj do montażu, jeśli odczuwasz zmęczenie lub jesteś pod wpływem
alkoholu lub narkotyków (w tym środków uspokajających), aby uniknąć błędów w
obsłudze.
67. Wiatroszczelne, chroniące przed słońcem i zachlapaniem właściwości
namiotu będą dostępne dopiero po prawidłowym i kompletnym montażu.
68. Podczas montażu należy umieścić namiot na czystej i miękkiej poduszce (np.
ręczniku plażowym, macie piknikowej itp.), aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu materiału
namiotu przez piasek, żwir i muszle.



69. Jeśli chcesz uprościć montaż (np. wkręcanie śledzi namiotu), możesz
posłużyć się odpowiednimi narzędziami (np. małym gumowym młotkiem,
zwracając uwagę na siłę nacisku, aby nie uszkodzić śledzi).
70. Główne wsporniki namiotu (takie jak metalowe słupki, słupki z włókna
szklanego) mogą być ciężkie lub twarde. Unikaj uderzania lub zginania słupków
podczas montażu, aby zapobiec utracie stabilności.
71. Podczas montażu namiot ma słabą stabilność, zanim zostanie całkowicie
zamocowany. Nie należy go przesuwać pochopnie (zwłaszcza podczas morskiej
bryzy, aby zapobiec jego przewróceniu i uszkodzeniu lub stworzeniu zagrożenia).
72. Po rozłożeniu namiotu należy sprawdzić, czy śledzie są mocno wbite w brzeg,
a liny odciągowe są dobrze naciągnięte i stabilnie zamocowane, aby zapewnić
stabilność namiotu na wietrze od morza.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model Typ Pojemność Rozmiar po rozłożeniu

ZP001 Góra - krzyż trzy osoby 2300×1530×1200 mm

ZP002 Góra - krzyż cztery osoby 2700×1690×1500 mm

ZP003 Góra - krzyż sześć osób 2780×2760×1600 mm

ZP004 Góra - krzyż osiem osób 2900×2900×1840 mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004



Przedmio
t

model Nazwa Obraz referencyjny
specyfikacj

a

1 Wszystko
Rury z włókna
szklanego

2

2 Wszystko
Torby do

przechowywani
a

3

3

ZP001/ZP00
2

Plastikowe
śledzie do
namiotu

6

ZP003/ZP00
4

Plastikowe
śledzie do
namiotu

10

4

ZP001/ZP00
2

Metalowe
śledzie do
namiotu

6

ZP003/ZP00
4

Metalowe
śledzie do
namiotu

10



5 Wszystko
Sznurki

ściągające
4

6 Wszystko
Instrukcja
obsługi

1

INSTALLATION STEPS

46. Wybierz płaskie miejsce na
plaży, z dala od linii przypływu.
Rozłóż tkaninę namiotu płasko
na piasku i wygładź ją, aby
upewnić się, że nie ma żadnych
zagnieceń.

47. Połącz kolejno sekcje masztów
namiotu, upewniając się, że
połączenia są dobrze dokręcone i
mocne, by utworzyć kompletny maszt
nośny.

48. Wsuń zmontowane maszty
namiotu w odpowiednie tuleje na
maszty w materiale namiotu, aby
zbudować konstrukcję nośną namiotu.



49. Przymocuj końce masztów
namiotu do klamer mocujących
znajdujących się na spodzie namiotu,
aby wstępnie ukształtować spód
namiotu.

50. Za pomocą pasków i elementów
mocujących dołączonych do namiotu
zamocuj przecinające się węzły
masztów namiotu, zwiększając w ten
sposób stabilność konstrukcji.

51. Przywiąż jeden koniec liny
odpornej na wiatr do wiatroszczelnej
klamry namiotu.

52. Drugi koniec wbij w piasek za
pomocą śledzia i mocno zaciągnij.

53. Napełnij worki z piaskiem (jeśli są
na wyposażeniu) w czterech rogach

54. Przeprowadź szczegółową
kontrolę punktów połączeń, lin



namiotu piaskiem lub przymocuj je
śledziami, aby dodatkowo
ustabilizować namiot.

odpornych na wiatr i elementów
mocujących namiotu, a następnie
dokonuj regulacji, aż namiot będzie
całkowicie rozłożony, stabilny i nie
będzie się trząsł.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX





Strandtent
Model: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004



MODEL: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig
door voordat u het product in gebruik neemt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor
om de gebruikershandleiding anders te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
kan afwijken van het product dat u ontvangt. Wij zullen u niet opnieuw informeren
over eventuele technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

INVOERING
Bedankt voor uw aankoop. Het leveren van producten en service van de beste
kwaliteit is altijd ons doel geweest. Lees dit voordat u het product gebruikt.
handleiding zorgvuldig door om correct gebruik te garanderen. Bewaar de
gebruiksaanwijzing op een plaats waar de gebruiker deze op elk gewenst moment
kan vinden.

Beach Tent



MONTAGE VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN
Er zitten veel onderdelen en accessoires in de verpakking. Controleer de
hoeveelheid en het type zorgvuldig voor gebruik. Houd ze buiten bereik van
kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.

73. Controleer vóór de installatie zorgvuldig of het aantal accessoires in de
verpakking correct is. Houd tegelijkertijd alle onderdelen buiten het bereik van
kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
74. De montage moet strikt volgens de stappen in de handleiding worden
uitgevoerd. Onjuiste montage kan ertoe leiden dat de tent instabiel wordt of instort
bij zeewind of in andere omstandigheden, wat veiligheidsrisico's met zich
meebrengt.
75. Draag tijdens de montage werkhandschoenen met zonnebrandcrème en een
veiligheidsbril om te voorkomen dat u uw handen bekrast aan de beugels,
verbrandt door de zon, kleine onderdelen wegspringt of dat zand en zeewind in uw
ogen komen.
76. Kies een vlakke en stevige plek op het strand, ver weg van de directe zeewind,
om de tent op te zetten. Zorg ervoor dat er geen scherpe voorwerpen zoals
schelpen en grind op de grond liggen om slijtage aan het tentdoek te voorkomen.
77. Zorg ervoor dat er geen scherpe voorwerpen zoals schelpen en grind op de
grond liggen om beschadiging van het tentdoek te voorkomen .
78. Houd omstanders (met name kinderen) uit de buurt van het werkgebied
tijdens de montage om ongelukken te voorkomen, zoals losschietende
tentbeugels en vallende onderdelen.
Monteer het apparaat niet als u zich vermoeid voelt of onder invloed bent van
alcohol of drugs (waaronder kalmeringsmiddelen) om bedieningsfouten te
voorkomen.
79. De winddichte, zonwerende en spatwaterdichte functies van de tent werken
pas na correcte en volledige montage.
80. Plaats de tent tijdens het opzetten op een schoon en zacht kussen (zoals een
strandhanddoek, picknickkleed, enz.) om te voorkomen dat strandzand, grind en
schelpen het tentdoek beschadigen.
81. Als je de montage wilt vereenvoudigen (bijvoorbeeld bij het vastzetten van de



tentstokken), kun je geschikt gereedschap gebruiken (zoals een kleine rubberen
hamer; let wel op de kracht die je gebruikt om de stokken niet te beschadigen).
82. De belangrijkste tentbeugels (zoals metalen of glasvezelstokken) kunnen
zwaar of hard zijn. Voorkom dat u de stokken stoot of buigt tijdens de montage om
de stabiliteit niet te beïnvloeden.
83. Tijdens het opzetten is de tent nog niet erg stabiel voordat hij volledig
vaststaat. Verplaats de tent niet zomaar (vooral niet bij zeewind, om te voorkomen
dat hij omwaait, beschadigd raakt of gevaar oplevert).
84. Controleer na het opzetten of de tentstokken stevig in de grond zitten en of de
scheerlijnen goed gespannen en stabiel zijn, zodat de tent stabiel blijft staan in de
zeewind.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model Type Capaciteit Uitgevouwen formaat

ZP001 Boven - kruis drie personen 2300×1530×1200 mm

ZP002 Boven - kruis vier personen 2700×1690×1500mm

ZP003 Boven - kruis zes mensen 2780×2760×1600 mm

ZP004 Boven - kruis acht mensen 2900×2900×1840 mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004



Item model Naam
Referentie
afbeelding

specificatie

1 alle Glasvezelbuizen 2

2 alle Opbergtassen 3

3

ZP001/ZP002 Plastic tentpinnen 6

ZP003/ZP004 Plastic tentpinnen 10

4

ZP001/ZP002 Metalen tentpinnen 6

ZP003/ZP004 Metalen tentpinnen 10

5 alle Trekkoorden 4

6 alle Gebruiksaanwijzing 1



INSTALLATION STEPS

55. Kies een vlak stuk strand
dat ver van de hoogwaterlijn ligt.
Spreid het tentdoek volledig plat
op het zand uit en strijk het glad
om ervoor te zorgen dat er geen
rimpels in zitten.

56. Verbind de delen van de
tentstokken in de juiste volgorde en
zorg ervoor dat de verbindingen stevig
en goed aansluiten om een complete
steunpaal te vormen.

57. Steek de gemonteerde tentstokken
door de bijbehorende tunnelzomen van
het tentdoek om het draagframe van de
tent te bouwen.



58. Bevestig de uiteinden van de
tentstokken aan de
bevestigingsgespen aan de onderkant
van de tent om de bodem van de tent
in eerste instantie vorm te geven.

59. Gebruik de bijgeleverde riemen of
bevestigingsmiddelen om de
kruispunten van de tentstokken vast te
zetten en de stabiliteit van het frame te
verbeteren.

60. Bevestig één uiteinde van het
windbestendige touw aan de
winddichte gesp van de tent.

61. Steek het andere uiteinde met een
tentharing in het zand en trek het strak
aan.

62. Vul de zandzakken (indien
aanwezig) op de vier hoeken van de

63. Voer een grondige inspectie uit van
de verbindingspunten, windbestendige



tent met zand, of zet ze vast met
tentharingen om de tent extra te
stabiliseren.

touwen en bevestigingsonderdelen van
de tent, en stel deze af totdat de tent
volledig is opgezet, stabiel staat en niet
meer schudt.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar Australië: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET
EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
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MODELL: ZP001/ZP002/ZP003/ZP004

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du
använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av vår
användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den produkt du
mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns
några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

INTRODUKTION
Tack för att du köpt våra produkter. Vårt livslånga mål är att förse våra kunder med
produkter och service av bästa kvalitet. Läs detta innan du använder produkten.
instruktionsmanual noggrant för att säkerställa korrekt användning. Förvara
bruksanvisningen på en plats där användaren kan hitta den när som helst.

Beach Tent



- 65 -

MONTERING FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
Det finns många komponenter och tillbehör i förpackningen. Kontrollera noggrant
mängd och typ före användning. Förvara dem utom räckhåll för barn för att
förhindra olyckor.

85. Kontrollera noggrant före installationen att antalet tillbehör i förpackningen är
korrekt. Förvara samtidigt alla delar utom räckhåll för barn för att förhindra olyckor.
86. Montering måste utföras strikt enligt stegen i bruksanvisningen. Felaktig
montering kan göra att tältet blir instabilt eller kollapsar i sjöbris och andra miljöer,
vilket kan utgöra säkerhetsrisker.
87. Använd solskyddshandskar och skyddsglasögon under monteringen för att
undvika att repa händerna på fästena, bli solbränd eller förhindra att smådelar
studsar upp och att sand och sjöbris kommer i kontakt med ögonen.
88. Välj en plan och stabil yta på stranden, långt från direkt havsvatten, för
uppställningen. Se till att det inte finns några vassa föremål som snäckor och grus
på marken för att undvika att tältduken slits ut.
89. Se till att det inte finns några vassa föremål som snäckor och grus på marken
för att undvika att skada tältets bottenduk .
90. Håll åskådare (särskilt barn) borta från arbetsområdet under montering för att
förhindra olyckor som att tältfästen lossnar och att delar faller ner.
För att undvika misstag vid användning, montera inte apparaten om du känner dig
trött eller är påverkad av alkohol eller droger (inklusive lugnande medel).
91. Tältets vindtäta, solskydds- och stänkskyddande funktioner träder endast i
kraft efter korrekt och fullständig montering.
92. Placera tältet på en ren och mjuk kudde (t.ex. en strandhandduk,
picknickmatta etc.) under monteringen för att förhindra att strandsand, grus och
snäckor skadar tältduken.
93. Om du behöver förenkla monteringen (t.ex. att fästa tältpinnarna) kan du
använda lämpliga verktyg (t.ex. en liten gummiklubba, var uppmärksam på kraften
för att undvika att skada pinnarna).
94. De viktigaste tältfästena (t.ex. metallstänger, glasfiberstänger) kan vara tunga
eller hårda. Undvik att stöta eller böja stängerna under monteringen för att
förhindra att stabiliteten påverkas.
95. Under monteringsprocessen har tältet dålig stabilitet innan det är helt
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monterat. Flytta det inte oavsiktligt (särskilt inte vid sjöbris, för att förhindra att det
blåser omkull och skadas eller orsakar fara).
96. Efter montering, kontrollera om tältpinnarna är ordentligt isatta i stranden och
om staglinorna är åtdragna och stabilt fixerade för att säkerställa att tältet förblir
stabilt i sjöbrisen.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Modell Typ Kapacitet Utfälld storlek

ZP001 Topp - kors tre personer 2300×1530×1200 mm

ZP002 Topp - kors fyra personer 2700×1690×1500 mm

ZP003 Topp - kors sex personer 2780×2760×1600 mm

ZP004 Topp - kors åtta personer 2900×2900×1840 mm

PARTS LIST

ZP001/ZP002 ZP003/ZP004

Punkt modell Namn Referensbild specifikation
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1 alla Glasfiberrör 2

2 alla Förvaringspåsar 3

3

ZP001/ZP002 Plasttältpinnar 6

ZP003/ZP004 Plasttältpinnar 10

4

ZP001/ZP002
Tältpinnar i
metall

6

ZP003/ZP004
Tältpinnar i
metall

10

5 alla Dragsko 4

6 alla Bruksanvisning 1

INSTALLATION STEPS

64. Välj ett plant område på
stranden långt från
högvattenlinjen. Bred ut
tältduken helt platt över sanden
och släta ut den för att
säkerställa att det inte finns
några skrynklor.
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65. Anslut tältstängernas sektioner i
ordning och se till att fogarna är täta
och fasta för att bilda en komplett
stödstång.

66. Trä de monterade tältstängerna i
motsvarande stånghylsor på tältduken
för att bygga tältets stödram.

67. Fäst ändarna av tältstängerna till
fästspännena längst ner på tältet för
att först forma tältets botten.

68. Använd remmarna eller fästena
som medföljer tältet för att fixera
tältstängernas korsande punkter och
förbättra ramverkets stabilitet.
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69. Knyt fast ena änden av det
vindtäta repet till tältets vindtäta
spänne.

70. Slå ner den andra änden i sanden
med en tältpinne och dra åt den
ordentligt.

71. Fyll sandsäckarna (om sådana
finns) med sand i tältets fyra hörn,
eller fäst dem med tältpinnar för att
stabilisera tältet ytterligare.

72. Gör en omfattande inspektion av
tältets anslutningspunkter, vindtåliga
rep och fästkomponenter och justera
tills tältet är helt utfällt, stabilt och fritt
från skakningar.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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